

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 8712/2011

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AJIT SINGH

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13192/2010 (IV-B)

Date : 11-10-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Ms. Nupur Kumar, AOR
Mr. Ambuj Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Muskan Nagpal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR
Mrs. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Nupur Kumar, learned counsel, under instructions, has stated across the Bar that Ex-Constable Ajit Singh (respondent herein) died in 2016. However, she wish to move appropriate application for substitution, condonation of delay and setting aside abatement.

Needful be done within two weeks.

List the matter thereafter.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER